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ATHENS Results 
Friday, August 03, 2018 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2 YEAR OLD FILLIES  1st Division -Total Purse $9,554
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,777    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 5:10 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  COOKIES EMPIRE        L    5   4-4H     4-3H     1-2      1-4      1-7H     2:02.2  30.3    *.50   Ry Holton          St Carter
1  RUSTY DECOR                1   2-1      3-2H     4o-2T    2-4      2-7H     2:03.4  31.2    6.60   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
2  LADY ROCK ON               2   1o-1     2-1      5-3      3-11     3-15T    2:05.3  33.1   12.30   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
3  MOB WIFE                   3   5-7      5-4H     3oox-2Q  4-12H    4-17     2:05.4  33.3     NTS   Ja Dailey          Me Byler
7  BAD GIRLS DONT CRY         [7  3-2      1-1      2-2      5-18H    5-28     2:08.0  35.4    5.60   Jo Melsheimer      Jo Melsheimer
6  PINE KISS                  6   6-9H     6-7      6-15     6-DIS    6-35T    2:09.3  34.4    3.80   Ka Young           St Baker
4  WHIZ BANG WINNER           4   7-13     7-9      7-17H    7-DIS    7-36H    2:09.3  34.2     NTS   Th Litt            Du Arledge
Time-30.0; 1:00.0; 1:31.4; 2:02.2

5-COOKIES EMPIRE (Ryan Holton)           0.00      0.00      0.00
1-RUSTY DECOR (Christopher Shaw)                   0.00      0.00
2-LADY ROCK ON (Derek Watiker)                               0.00

1st COOKIES EMPIRE (2, F, PET ROCK - LA DIAVLA - RIVERBOAT KING)
Winning Owners: Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  3 YEAR OLD COLTS
Gait: Trot     Purse: $8,504    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 5:25 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  MAN ON VACATION            3   1-1H     1-1      1-1H     1-1      1-H      2:04.4  29.3    3.40   Ja Dailey          Ea Owings
5  PRIEST MAN                 5   2-1H     2-1      2-1H     2-1      2-H      2:04.4  29.2    1.90   Ch Shaw            Ja Miller
1  SLAP HAPPY SAMMY      L    X1  4-5      4-3Q     4-3H     4-2T     3-6H     2:06.0  30.1   *1.00   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  ROYAL TENSION              4   3-3H     3o-1T    3o-2H    3x-2     4-11     2:07.0  31.2   16.60   Da Myers           Hu Beatty
2  GOLD SMITH                 2X  5x-25    5x-33Q   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    7.80   Bi Long Jr         Ma Smith
Time-32.1; 1:04.3; 1:35.1; 2:04.4

3-MAN ON VACATION (Jack Dailey)          0.00      0.00      0.00
5-PRIEST MAN (Christopher Shaw)                    0.00      0.00
1-SLAP HAPPY SAMMY (Ryan Holton)                             0.00

1st MAN ON VACATION (3, G, MANOFMANYMISSIONS - B L PAID VACATION - DREAM VACATION)
Winning Owners: Richard L Owings,Mcarthur,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  3 YEAR OLD COLTS  1st Division -Total Purse $8,924
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,462    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 5:46 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  HAPPY STEW E               3   3-3      3-2H     2-1      2-H      1-1H     2:02.3  29.0    *.10   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
4  PINE KNOT TUFF             4   2-1H     2-1      1-1      1-H      2-1H     2:02.4  29.2    5.80   Ch Shaw            St Baker
1  FINAL GAMBIT          L    1   4-4      4-6H     3-2H     3-4H     3-3T     2:03.2  29.3    7.50   Mi Charles         Mi Charles
2  GOLDEN ROCK                2   1-1H     1-1      x4-17H   4-12H    4-13T    2:05.2  28.3   16.00   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
5  HOGAN'S SIDE KICK          X5X 5x-DIS   5x-DIS   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ry Holton          Ra Kenney
Time-30.2; 1:01.2; 1:33.2; 2:02.3

3-HAPPY STEW E (Jonas Hershberger)       0.00      0.00      0.00
4-PINE KNOT TUFF (Christopher Shaw)                0.00      0.00
1-FINAL GAMBIT (Michael Charles)                             0.00

1st HAPPY STEW E (3, C, WOODSTOCK - STANDING HAPPY - STAND FOREVER)
Winning Owners: Eric S Nesselroad,Stockport,OH;Eddie E Stewart,Beverly,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2 YEAR OLD FILLIES  1st Division -Total Purse $9,180
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,590    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 6:01 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
6  PETIES CHIP                6   3-15     3-4      3o-4H    2-1H     1-2Q     2:08.2  31.4    *.40   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
4  WINTER QUEEN               4   1-10     1-2      1-4      1-1H     2-2Q     2:08.4  33.0    1.20   Ch Shaw            Ja Miller
1  ANGRY ANNIE                1   2-10     2-2      2-4      3-3      3-4Q     2:09.1  32.3   34.20   Bi Long Jr         Ma Smith
2  FULL BROAD                 2   x6-DIS   4o-19    4-DIS    x4-23    4-19     2:12.1  00.0   34.20   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
3  OUT OF TIME                3   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-36Q    2:15.3  00.0     NTS   Wi Hartman         Wi Hartman
5  SHIRLEY A STAR             5X  4x-DIS   6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   34.20   Ry Holton          St Swatzel
Time-30.1; 1:03.4; 1:35.4; 2:08.2

6-PETIES CHIP (Jonas Hershberger)        0.00      0.00      0.00
4-WINTER QUEEN (Christopher Shaw)                  0.00      0.00
1-ANGRY ANNIE (Bill Long Jr)                                 0.00

1st PETIES CHIP (2, F, UNCLE PETER - MCGOWAN BLUE CHIP - ANDOVER HALL)
Winning Owners: Ryan L & Richard L Householder,Junction City,OH



Copyright ©2018 The United States Trotting Association. All rights reserved. Full terms found at http://www.ustrotting.com/policies/Tou.cfm

FIFTH RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2 YEAR OLD FILLIES  2nd Division -Total Purse $9,554
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,777    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 6:20 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  BEST PLACE TO ROCK         1   1-H      2-1H     2-1      2-1      1-1Q     2:04.1  31.1   13.30   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
3  SPRING IN THE AIR          3   2o-H     1-1H     1-1      1-1      2-1Q     2:04.2  31.3    1.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
5  FRISKIE JOLIE              5   3-2H     4-3H     4-3      4-3      3-8      2:05.4  32.2    *.40   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
6  WF DEAREST                 6   4-7H     3-2H     3o-1H    3-2      4-10     2:06.1  33.1   13.30   Ja Dailey          Ea Owings
4  NIGHT PROWLER              4   5-11H    6-15H    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-25H    2:09.1  00.0     NTS   Hu Myers           Ga Crawford
2  PEACE VALLE                X2  6-15H    5-15H    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-45     2:13.1  00.0     NTS   Ka Young           St Baker
Time-30.0; 1:01.0; 1:32.4; 2:04.1

1-BEST PLACE TO ROCK (Derek Watiker)     0.00      0.00      0.00
3-SPRING IN THE AIR (Christopher Shaw)             0.00      0.00
5-FRISKIE JOLIE (Jonas Hershberger)                          0.00

1st BEST PLACE TO ROCK (2, F, ROCKIN AMADEUS - BEST PLACE - ARTSPLACE)
Winning Owners: William J Rufenacht,Archbold,OH;Dm Stables LLC,Archbold,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  3 YEAR OLD COLTS  2nd Division -Total Purse $8,924
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,462    Class: 3YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 6:38 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  ROCKNROLL CHARM            1   1-1      1-1H     1-1      1-2H     1-3      1:59.4  29.3    6.60   Ch Shaw            Ch Vigneron
4  HEZASHININGKNIGHT          4   4-4H     4-5      3o-2H    3-2T     2-3      2:00.2  29.4    1.60   De Watiker         Sa Clark
3  JETS SURPRISE              3   3-3      3-3H     2o-1     2-2H     3-8H     2:01.2  31.0    *.70   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
2  SMELL THAT ROCK       L    2   2-1      2-1H     4-3      4-3T     4-8H     2:01.2  30.3   10.90   Th Litt            Du Arledge
5  MONSTER PANDA              5   5-6      5-6H     5-7      5-7Q     5-12Q    2:02.1  30.3   12.90   Ja Dailey          Me Byler
Time-29.3; 1:00.0; 1:30.1; 1:59.4

1-ROCKNROLL CHARM (Christopher Shaw)     0.00      0.00      0.00
4-HEZASHININGKNIGHT (Derek Watiker)                0.00      0.00
3-JETS SURPRISE (Jonas Hershberger)                          0.00

1st ROCKNROLL CHARM (3, C, WORLD OF ROCKNROLL - THIRD TIMES ACHARM - BLISSFULL HALL)
Winning Owners: Charles A Vigneron,Williamstown,WV

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  2 YEAR OLD FILLIES  2nd Division -Total Purse $9,180
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,590    Class: 2YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 6:55 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  VICTORY BELLS              2   1-5      1-2H     1-3      1-T      1-H      2:10.3  33.1    1.80   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
1  JKCHROME                   1X  5-13H    4-11H    4-10     4-4Q     2-H      2:10.3  31.1    6.60   Fr Morgan Jr       Fr Morgan Jr
3  HERES MYRTLE               3   2-5      2-2H     2-3      2-T      3-2      2:11.0  33.0    6.60   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
5  NOBLETUCKYCUTIE            5   3-9      3-6H     3-7      3-3T     4-3      2:11.1  32.2    6.60   Ja Dailey          Jo Neuhart
4  FIFTH THIRD                4X  4x-12    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   *1.00   Da Myers           Ch Vigneron
Time-32.2; 1:04.3; 1:37.2; 2:10.3

2-VICTORY BELLS (Jeffrey Kirkbride)      0.00      0.00      0.00
1-JKCHROME (Fred Morgan Jr)                        0.00      0.00
3-HERES MYRTLE (Jonas Hershberger)                           0.00

1st VICTORY BELLS (2, F, VICTORY SAM - BELLE LEGRAND - STRIKING SAHBRA)
Winning Owners: Darrol C Byers,Woodsfield,OH

EIGHTH RACE
Condition: NON-WINNERS OF $1,000 IN 2018
Gait: Trot     Purse: $1,500    Class: NW1000'18  Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 85-1    Off Time: 7:09 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  BIG BOY TOY                1   1-2H     1-2      1-3      1-2      1-3Q     2:05.1  30.0    2.40   De Watiker         Ma Garner
4  REINA BEE             L    4   3-5      3-3      2-3      2-2      2-3Q     2:05.4  30.0    5.50   Ch Shaw            Ch Vigneron
3  FOCUS HOCUS POCUS          X3X 4-DIS    4-18     4-DIS    3-DIS    3-25T    2:10.2  00.0   *1.20   Vi Frye            Vi Frye
2  STONEBRIDGE COMBAT         2   2-2H     2-2      3x-18    4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    1.90   Da Morgan          Da Morgan
Time-31.2; 1:03.2; 1:35.1; 2:05.1

1-BIG BOY TOY (Derek Watiker)            0.00      0.00      0.00
4-REINA BEE (Christopher Shaw)                     0.00      0.00
3-FOCUS HOCUS POCUS (Vicki Frye)                             0.00

1st BIG BOY TOY (6, G, PINETUCKY - ROYAL WALTZ - ROYAL BALLAD)
Winning Owners: Matthew A & Connie S Garner,Gambier,OH


